
2023 COMMUNITIES OF PRACTICE  

CALL SCHEDULE AND CONTACT LIST 

 

Webinar/Discussion Topics- all discussions will be 1 hour Date 

• See, Test & Treat Data Collection and Reporting 02/21/2023 

• Program Flow and Volunteer placement for See, Test & Treat: 03/21/2023 

• Social Media Best Practices 04/18/2023 

• End of year Communities of Practice Wrap- Up 12/2023 (exact date TBD) 

 

CONTACT LIST 

 

Institution POC Email address Lead Pathologist Email address 

Cambridge Health Alliance Defendre-

Alexandre, 

Camille 

cdefendrealexandre@challiance

.org 

Rebecca 

Osgood, MD, 

FCAP 

rosgood@challiance.org 

 

Charles Drew Michele Diehm, 

MPH 

Michele.Diehm@charlesdrew.co

m 

Ana Yuil-Valdes, 

MD, FCAP 

ana.yuilvaldes@unmc.edu 

Cleveland Clinic Miriam 

Hernandez 

Scheretta Jeffries  

HERNANM5@ccf.org 

 

 

jeffris3@ccf.org 

Christine Noga 

Booth, MD 

 

 

BoothC1@ccf.org 

 

Indiana Univ. School of Med/ 

Gennesaret Free Clinic 

Teri Duell tbduell@iu.edu 

 

Gail Vance, MD, 

FCAP 

ghvance@iu.edu 

Liberty Dayton Regional 

Medical Center 

Melissa Richards 

 

 

mrichards@libertydaytonrmc.co
m 
 

 

Dr. Laura 
Jiminez-
Quintero, MD, 
FCAP 

ppapllc@gmail.com 
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Jesse Adame, 
MD 

Loyola University Medical 

Center 

Kathleen M. 

Fergus 

kfergus@lumc.edu 

 

Eva Wojcik, MD, 

FCAP 

ewojcik@lumc.edu 

Montefiore Medical Center Yaskana Clase 

 

<yclase@montefiore.org> 

 

 

Mark Suhrland, 

MD, FCAP 

msuhrlan@montefiore.org 

North Country Kristi Boniella 
 

kboniella@nchcaz.org Elaina 

Pirruccello, DO, 

FCAP 

elaina.pirruccello@nahealth

.com 

Rutgers Cancer Institute of 

New Jersey at University 

Hospital 

Damali Campbell, 

MD 

Nancy Louis 

 

campbedm@njms.rutgers.edu 

 

louisn1@uhnj.org 

Valerie Fitzhugh 

MD, FCAP, 

fitzhuva@njms.rutgers.edu 

St. Elizabeth Medical Center Brenda Burns Brenda.burns@stelizabeth.com 
 

Jeremy Hart, 

MD, FCAP 

Jeremy.Hart@stelizabeth.c

om 

Trinity Health St. Joseph 

Ann Arbor 

Leslie Keefer 
 

Leslie.Keefer@trinity-health.org Martin Magers, 

MD, FCAP 

martin_magers@ihacares.c

om 

University of Mississippi 

Medical center 

Jimmie Wells  

 

Patty Dunn 

wells2135@bellsouth.net 

 

pdunn2@umc.edu 

Varsha Manucha vmanucha@umc.edu 

White Plains Hospital Family 

Health Center 

Liberatore, 

Ashley  

 

<Aliberatore@wphospital.org> 

 

Baljit Singh, MD, 

FCAP 

BSingh3@wphospital.org 
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